April 18, 2011

3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

Dave Hunt, Co-Chair

Andy Olson, Co-Chair
Vicki Berger, Co-Vice Chair
Paul Holvey, Co-Vice Chair

Phil Barnhart
Tim Freeman
Chris Garrett
Matt Wingard

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Aimee Steketee, Committee Assistant

HJR 46 — Public Hearing
HB 3610 — Public Hearing
HB 3621 — Public Hearing

Hearing Room 50

Recording Log

3:09:58 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Olson

3:10:38 PM
3:10:41 PM
3:11:35 PM
3:12:17 PM
3:13:25 PM
3:16:07 PM
3:16:11 PM
3:24:53 PM
3:24:55 PM
3:24:59 PM
3:25:09 PM
3:25:30 PM
3:26:21 PM
3:29:08 PM
3:29:25 PM
3:30:31 PM
3:31:21 PM
3:31:23 PM
3:32:55 PM

HJR 46-Public Hearing

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Olson

Bruce Miller, Senior Staff Counsel, Office of State Court Administrator

{Exhibit} 1: Miller
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The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 2: Marge Easley, President, League of Women Voters
{Exhibit} 3: Daniel Meek, Portland resident
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Mike Dewey, Roll Your Own, Inc.
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Miner
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Katrina Hedberg, MD, MPH, Administrator and State Epidemiologist
{Exhibit} 4: Hedberg
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Stephanie Tama-Sweet, Director of Government Affairs, American Heart
Association
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HB 3621-Public Hearing

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Olson

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Chair Olson

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Chair Olson

Meeting is Adjourned by Co-Chair Olson
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:

HJR 46, written testimony, Bruce C. Miller, 1p
HJR 46, written testimony, Marge Easley, 1p

HJR 46, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 2pp

HB 3610, written testimony, Katrina Hedberg, 2pp
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